

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MERCED

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION TO THE MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MERCED AND TO THE CITY CLERK:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the Planning Commission of the City of Merced is hereby called to be held on October 11, 2017, commencing at 7:00 PM in the Civic Center, City Council Chambers, 2nd Floor, 678 West 18th Street, Merced, California.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of a Study Session regarding Cannabis businesses in Merced and the upcoming Commercial Cannabis Ordinance.

Dated: October 3, 2017

Robert Dylina, Chairperson